

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

## DATE: 6/18/2018 SUBJECT: June 20th City Hall in the City Listening Session with Mayor Emily Larson to be Rescheduled BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

## June 20th City Hall in the City Listening Session with Mayor Emily Larson to be Rescheduled

[Duluth, MN] - Duluth Mayor Emily Larson's regular City Hall in the City Listening session scheduled for June 20th with City Councilor Em Westerlund at Lafayette Community Center on Park Point is being rescheduled due to conflicting events. A new date will be announced once details are confirmed.

As a reminder, the other previously scheduled upcoming City Hall in the City Listening sessions are listed below. These sessions are open to the public and are meant to be one-on-one conversations between residents and their elected officials.

Meetings take place from 5:30 pm to 7:00 pm:

August 15, 2018	UMD campus, Room 40 Solon Campus Center, (parking lot is off University Drive)
September 19, 2018	Norton Park Community Center, 81st St Coleman Ave West
October 16, 2018	Pennel Park Apartments, 330 North Arlington
November 14, 2018	Lake Superior College campus - Room S1981

###